
March 2026
March 01, 2026 - March 31, 2026

EVERY: Sunday

Elder on Call Brock Owens

Soundroom Stephen Speake

Soundroom Jordan Nix

Ushers Tucker Wright

Ushers Mickey Beavers

Sunday, March 01, 2026

Maintain Baptismal Garments Diana McCafferty

Prepare Lord’s Supper Diana McCafferty

Preside/Communion Thoughts/Bible Reading Matt Adams

Sunday AM Opening Prayer Johnny Williams

Assist at Table Johnny Williams

Assist at Table Shane Lee

Assist at Table Stan Hogan

Assist at Table John Hester

Assist at Table David Patterson

Assist at Table Garrett Beavers

Sunday AM Closing Prayer Morris Lentz

Sunday PM Song Leading Terrell Phillips

Sunday PM Bible Reading Donnie Lane

Sunday PM Opening Prayer Steven Burchell

Sunday PM Closing Prayer David Patterson

Wednesday, March 04, 2026

Wednesday Devo Bible Reading Terrell Phillips

Wednesday Opening Prayer Donnie Lane

Wednesday Devo Song Leading Stephen Embry

Wednesday Devo Talk Shane Lee

Wednesday Closing Prayer Larry Wilson



Sunday, March 08, 2026

Maintain Baptismal Garments Shawn Peck

Prepare Lord’s Supper Shawn Peck

Preside/Communion Thoughts/Bible Reading Demar Elam

Sunday AM Opening Prayer Clay McMeans

Assist at Table Matthew Davis

Assist at Table Ken Munz

Assist at Table Jay Cornelius

Assist at Table Brandon May

Assist at Table Mike Fry

Assist at Table Randall Tucker

Sunday AM Closing Prayer John Hester

Sunday PM Song Leading David Myers

Sunday PM Bible Reading Matt Adams

Sunday PM Opening Prayer Shane Lee

Sunday PM Closing Prayer Trent Patterson

Wednesday, March 11, 2026

Wednesday Devo Bible Reading Derek Pigg

Wednesday Opening Prayer Lendale Long

Wednesday Devo Song Leading James Embry

Wednesday Devo Talk Stephen Embry

Wednesday Closing Prayer Clay McMeans



Sunday, March 15, 2026

Maintain Baptismal Garments Jacque Patterson

Prepare Lord’s Supper Jacque Patterson

Preside/Communion Thoughts/Bible Reading Johnny Williams

Sunday AM Opening Prayer Larry Wilson

Assist at Table Daniel Nix

Assist at Table Steven Burchell

Assist at Table John Paul Nix

Assist at Table James Embry

Assist at Table Reid Newton

Assist at Table Terrell Phillips

Sunday AM Closing Prayer Brock Owens

Sunday PM Song Leading James Embry

Sunday PM Bible Reading Freddie II McConnell

Sunday PM Opening Prayer Trent Patterson

Sunday PM Closing Prayer Matt Adams

Wednesday, March 18, 2026

Wednesday Devo Bible Reading Donnie Lane

Wednesday Opening Prayer David Myers

Wednesday Devo Song Leading Mickey Beavers

Wednesday Devo Talk Lendale Long

Wednesday Closing Prayer Shane Lee



Sunday, March 22, 2026

Maintain Baptismal Garments Nicole Hester

Prepare Lord’s Supper Nicole Hester

Preside/Communion Thoughts/Bible Reading Stephen Speake

Sunday AM Opening Prayer Mike Fry

Assist at Table Brock Owens

Assist at Table Brandon Pepper

Assist at Table Benjy McCafferty

Assist at Table Trent Patterson

Assist at Table Freddie II McConnell

Assist at Table Clay McMeans

Sunday AM Closing Prayer Mitchell Beavers

Sunday PM Song Leading Garrett Beavers

Sunday PM Bible Reading Stan Hogan

Sunday PM Opening Prayer Mike Fry

Sunday PM Closing Prayer Demar Elam

Wednesday, March 25, 2026

Wednesday Devo Bible Reading Daniel Nix

Wednesday Opening Prayer Scott Wright

Wednesday Devo Song Leading David Myers

Wednesday Devo Talk Stephen Speake

Wednesday Closing Prayer Lendale Long



Sunday, March 29, 2026

Maintain Baptismal Garments Stephanie Lee

Prepare Lord’s Supper Stephanie Lee

Preside/Communion Thoughts/Bible Reading Matt Adams

Sunday AM Opening Prayer Steven Burchell

Assist at Table Braden Cornelius

Assist at Table Baker Burchell

Assist at Table Patton Jones

Assist at Table Stephen Speake

Assist at Table Larry Wilson

Assist at Table Morris Lentz

Sunday AM Closing Prayer Demar Elam

Sunday PM Song Leading Morris Lentz

Sunday PM Bible Reading John Hester

Sunday PM Opening Prayer Daniel Nix

Sunday PM Closing Prayer Derek Pigg


